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~T/ORDER

~:Lt\4\202S

~/Sub: : ~ : 01/01/2020, 01/01/2021 31R-01/01/2022 ~ ~~ f.1nl:r, Cfl"ikCfl ~
~ ~3fR/fflC!fiC!fi$l fit5I11Cfl~ ~~ -q 3ffi'r:1 ClR!3dl ~I/ Final Seniority List in respect of
CSR/CSSDAssistant of ESt Corporation, Karnataka Region as on' 01/01/2020, 01/01/2021 and
01/0112022.

*******

~ : 01/01/2020, 01/01/2021 31R-01/01/2022 em ~~ ~, Cfl"ikCfl ~ -q
Cfl14'!d~3fR/fflC!fiC!fit1 fit5I11Cfl~ ~~ -q ~ ClR6dl ~ em ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~: 20.11.2024 ~ '1T~ ~ s:lfilRd fcpm 1Tmm, ~. ClR6dl ~ ~ ~C'1ILf) ~
~/31lqR111i, ~ cfflt 1TI, ~ cfn" ~ 2ff1 !The draft seniority list in respect of CSR/CSSD
Assistant working in ESI Corporation, Karnataka Region, as on 01/01/2020, 01/01/2021 and
0110112022 was circulated amongst the officials concerned vide memorandum dated: 20.11.2024
by calling their representations/objections, if any, against the Seniority list

f.19Fc1~d ~;f ~ ClR6dl ~ ~ ~ ~ ~C'1ILf) ~ ~/31lqR111i ~
cfn' ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ 3Wffi1 cfn' ~tll41l!\4Cfl \JITq ctn ~ :g 31R-f.1ofu LR fcfflR Pl91jfilx
-gl/The following official has submitted their representation/objections against the draft seniority
list published. The objection raised by the official has been examined carefullv and decision
considered is as below:

51. Name of the
No. officials' Shri. /

Smt.l Kum.

Objections raised in
brief

Considered Decision

ShivaprakashSJ The official has raised the
objection stating that in
the draft seniority list
issued on 20.11.2024,
the official has been
placed at sl. No. 22
below the officials Kumar
S{SL. NO. 19), Ramesh M
(sl.no. 20), Indumathi L
(SI. No. 21) and as
Shivaprakash SJ has
reported for duty on
15.11.2019 before the rest
official his name should
come at sl. No. 19.

1. REJECTED, as per the
determination of 'seniority' of
persons appointed to services and
posts under the central
government dated: 16.09.2022
point 2.2 it is stated that the
relative . seniority of promotes
which earlier used to be
determined according to the date
confirmation in the promotion
grade and not the original order of
merit stands discontinued w.eJ.
4.11.1992.
2. Also, the seniority of an officer
assessed as 'fit', in the promoted
cadre shall be same as in the
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feeder grade from which they are
promoted.

As there is no other representation/objections received in respect of draft seniority list of
the CSR/CSSDAssistant Karnataka region as on 01.01.2022 and having disposed the objection as
mentioned above in a suitable manner, the said seniority list enclosed herewith be treated as
FINAl.

\, 11)1)\0'11'(
REGIONAL D~ECTOR (l/c)

To,
1. The Dean, ESIC MC PGIMSR & Model Hospital, Rajajinagar, Bengaluru-560010-for
information.

2. The Dean, ESICMC & H, Gulbarga, Sedam Road, Kalaburgi-S8S10S- for information.
3. The Medical Superintendent, ESICHospital Peenya, Bangalore- 560022- for information.
4. The Deputy Director (Admn), ESICMC/MH/Hospital, Rajajinagar /Peenya/ Kalaburagi- for
information.
S. The Matron in charge, ESIC Mc/MH/Hospital, Rajajinagar/Peenya/Kalaburagi- for
information.
6. Website content Manager, ESICorporation, Regional Office, Karnataka with a request to
upload the same in website.
7. Notice boards of hospitals.



FINAL SENIORITY LIST IN RESPECT OF CSRlCSSD ASSISTANT IN KARNATAKA REGION AS ON 0110112020

Name of the Official Category Selected
Continuous service in Corporation Date of regular

Whether appointedl Present Place ofSJ.No Qualification Date of Birth appointmentl Remarks
Sri/Smt/Kum. Belongs to category Date Designation Promotion

Promoted Posting

I KiliyaN SC UR 6TH STO 10-11-1959 01.04.2003* Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted ESICMH, Retired on 30111/2019.
Rajaj ianagar

2 Bhagya Sannaiah OBC UR 13-03-1964 01.04.2003" Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted
ESICMH,
Rajaj ianagar

3 Shankar S UR UR SSLC 18-04-1971 01.04.2003* Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted ESICMH,
Rajaj ianagar.

>

4 Manjula OBC UR 4TH STO 04-06-1968 01.04.2003' Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted ESICMH,
Rajajianagar

5 Gangaraju R SC SC 9TH STO 16-05-1973 01.04.2003' Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted ESICMH,
Rajaj ianagar

6 Ningu OBC UR SSLC 01-06-1959 01.04.2003" Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted ESICMH,
Retired on 31/05/2019

Rajajianagar

7 Mahadevamma K M SC UR 7TH STO 20-07-1959 01.04.2003' Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted ESICMH,
Retired on 31/07/2019

Rajaj ianagar

8 Ramesh H T UR UR SSLC 25-05-1959 01.04.2003' Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted
ESICMH,

Retired on 31/05/2019
Rajajianagar

9 Jayalakshmi R OBC UR SSLC 02-06-1986 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-08-2016 Promoted ESIC MH,
Rajajianagar

10 Manjunatha A ST ST SSLC 09-04-1984 15-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-08-2016 Promoted ESICMH,
Rajajianagar

II Puneeth R S UR UR HSC 01-05-1989 25-05-2012 25-05-2012 Appointed ESIC H, Peenya lRT from Murnbai (12.iO.2Dl'7)



Name of the Official Category Selected
Continuous service in Corporation Date of regular Whether appointedl Present Place ofSI. No Qualification Date of Birth appointmentl Remarks

Sri/Smt/Kum. Belongs to category Date Designation Promotion
Promoted Posting

12 Gajendra R OBC UR 8TH STD 10-05-1978 01-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted ESIC MH,
Rajaj ianagar

13 Shabari B L SC SC SSLC 02-12-1982 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-11-2017 Promoted ESICMH,
Rajajianagar

14 Dakshayani UR UR SSLC 01-06-1983 23-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted ESIC MH,
Rajajianagar

PUC&OT ESICMH,15 Muralidharan S OBC UR Technician 17-03-1980 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted
Course Rajajianagar

16 MarnathaC OBC UR SSLC 18-05-1983 27-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted ESrCMH,
Rajajianagar

17 Krishna M SC SC 7TH STD 17-02-1978 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted ESICMH,
Rajajianagar

18 Praveen Kumar N OBC UR PUC 24-12-1978 10-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted ESICMH,
Rajajianagar

19 Santhoshkumar S Indi SC UR BA 22-04-1980 15-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2017 Promoted ESICMC&H,
Kalaburagi

20 SumaB OBC UR 8TH STD 19-05-1978 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted ESICMH,
Rajajianagar

21 Somashekar R SC UR 7TH STD 14-02-1979 13-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-11-2017 Promoted ESIC H, Peenya

22 Mudhukrishna B C SC UR 9TH SrD 04-06-1978 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 14-11-2017 Promoted ESIC MH,
Rajaj ianagar



SI. No Name of the Official Category Selected '. Continuous service in Corporation Date of regular Whether appointedl Present Place of
Sri/Smt/Kum.

Qualification Date of Birth appointmentl Remarks
Belongs to category Datc Promoted PostingDesignation Promotion

23 Kumar S OBC UR 7TH STO 20-06-1979 05-06-2010 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2019 Promoted ESICMC&H, Promoted as CSR Asst. as ~er
Kalaburagi OPC held on 24- I0-20 I9

24 Ramesh M SC OR 9TH STD 03-09-1985 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 23.12.2019 Promoted ESICMC &H, Promoted as CSR Asst. as per
Kalaburagi OPC held on 24- I0-20 I9

25 Indumathi L OBC UR HSC 03-06-1984 16-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2019 Promoted ESICMC&H, Promoted as CSR Asst. as per
Kalaburagi OPC held on 24-10-2019

26 Shiva Prakash S J OBCPH UR M.L.l.S 01-04-1978 10-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 15-11-2019 Promoted ESICMC&H, Promoted as CSR Asst. as per
Kalaburagi DPC held on 24- I0-20 I9

• In compliance of ESIC Headquarters order no. 02 of2022 dated: 25/07/2022.

Deputy Director



FINAL SENIORITY LIST IN RESPECT OF CSRlCSSD ASSISTANT IN KARNATAKA REGION AS ON 01.01.2021

Name of the
Continuous service in Corporation

Date of regular
SI. No Official Category Selected Qualification Date of Birth appointmentl Whether appointed/ Present Place of Remarks

Sri/Smt/Kum. Belongs to category Date Designation Promotion Promoted Posting

I Bhagya Sannaiah OBC UR 13-03-1964 01,04.2003' Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted Rajajinagar

2 Shankar S UR UR SSLC 18-04-1971 01,04.2003' Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted Rajajinagar

3 Manjula GBC • UR 4TH STD 04-06-1968 01.04,2003' Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted Rajajinagar

4 Gangaraju R SC se 9TH STD 16-05-1973 01,04.2003' Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted Rajajinagar

5 Jayalakshmi R OBe UR SSLC 02-06-1986 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-08-2016 Promoted Rajajinagar

6 Manjunatha A ST ST SSLC 09-04-1984 15-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-08-2016 Promoted Rajajinagar

7 Puneeth R S UR UR HSe 01-05-1989 25-05-2012 25-05-2012 Appointed Peenya IRT from Mumbai (12,10.2017)

8 Gajendra R OBe UR 8TH STD 10-05-1978 01-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

9 Shabari B L SC SC SSLC 02-12-1982 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-11-2017 Promoted Rajaj inagar

10 Dakshayani UR UR SSLC 01-06-1983 23-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar



Name of the
Continuous service in Corporation

Date of regular
SI. No Official Category Selected Qualification Date of Birth appointment! Whether appointed! Present Place of Remarks

Sri!SmtlKum. Belongs to category Date Designation Promotion Promoted Posting

PUC&OT
II Muralidharan S OBC UR Technician 17-03-1980 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

Course

12 Mamatha C OBC UR SSLC 18-05-1983 27-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

13 Krishna M SC SC 7TH STD 17-02-1978 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

14 Praveen Kumar N OBC UR PUC 24-12-1978 10-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

15
Santhoshkumar S

SC UR BA 22-04-1980 15-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2017 Promoted Gulbargalndi

16 SumaB OBC UR 8TH STD 19-05-1978 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

17 Somashekar R SC UR 7TH STD 14-02-1979 13-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-1l-2017 Promoted Peenya

18 Mudhukrishna B C SC UR 9TH STD 04-06-1978 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 14-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

19 KumarS OBC UR 7TH STD 20-06-1979 05-06-2010 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2019 Promoted Gulbarga

20 Ramesh M SC UR 9THSTD 03-09-1985 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 23.12.2019 Promoted Gulbarga

21 Indumathi L OBC UR HSC 03-06-1984 16-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2019 Promoted Gulbarga

\



Name of the
Continuous service in Corporation

Date of regular
SI. No Official Category Selected Qualification Date of Birth appointment/

Whether appointedl Present Place of Remarks
Srl/Smt/Kum,

Belongs to category Date Designation Promotion Promoted Posting

22 Shiva Prakash S J OBCPH UR M.LLS 01-04-1978 10-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 15-11-2019 Promoted Gulbarga

23· ManjulaD V SC UR PUC 20-03-1979 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 03.01.2020 Promoted Peenya
Promoted as CSR Asst. as per

DPC held on 30-12-2019

24 Shashikant Asode SC UR SSLC 01-06-1980 14-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10.01.2020 Promoted Peenya
Promoted as CSR Asst. as per

DPC held on 30-12-2019

* In compliance of ESIC Headquarters order no. 02 of 2022 dated: 25/07/2022.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR



FINAL SENIORITY LIST IN RESPECT OF CSRlCSSD ASSISTANT IN KARNATAKA REGION AS ON 01.01.2022

Continuous service in Corporation Date ofName of the Category Selected Whether Present
SI.No Official Qualification' Date of Birth regular appointedl Place of Remarks

Belongs to category appointmentlSri/Smt/Kum. Date Designation Promotion Promoted Posting

1 Bhagya Sannaiah OBC UR 13-03-1964 01.04.2003* Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted Rajajinagar

Promoted as OT Tech as

2 Shankar S UR UR SSLC 18-04-1971 01.04.2003* Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted Rajajinagar
per DPC held on
05/1 0/2021 against
vacancy year 2021.

3 Manju1a OBC OR 4TH STD 04-06-1968 01.04.2003* Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted Rajajinagar

Promoted to CSR Tech as

4 Gangaraju R SC SC 9TH STD 16-05-1973 01.04.2003* Nursing Orderly 01-07-2014 Promoted Rajajinagar
per DPC held on
05/1 0/2021 against
vacancy year 2020.

~~'
5 Jayalakshmi R OBC OR . 'PUC 02-06-1986 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-08-2016 Promoted Rajajinagar

6 ManjunathaA: . ST ST SSLC 09-04-1984 15-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-08-2016 Promoted Rajajinagar

7 Puneeth R S OR UR HSC 01-05-1989 25-05-2012 25-05-2012 Appointed Peenya
IRT from Mumbai
(12.10.2017)

8 GajendraR OBC UR 8TH STD 10-05-1978 01-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar -



Continuous service in Corporation Date of
Name of the Whether Present

SI.No Official
Category Selected Qualification Date of Birth

regular appointed/ Place of Remarks
Sri/SmtlKum.

Belongs to category appointment/ Promoted PostingDate Designation Promotion

9 . Shabari B L SC SC SSLC 02-12-1982 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

10 Dakshayani UR UR SSLC 01-06-1983 23-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

PUC&OT
11 Muralidharan S OBC UR Technician 17-03-1980 03-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

- Course

12 MamathaC OBC UR SSLC 18-05-1983 27-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

13 KrishnaM SC SC 7TH STD 17-02-1978 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

~
14 Praveen Kumar N OBC UR PUC 24-12-1978 10-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

15
Santhoshkurnar S

SC UR BA 22-04-1980 15-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2017 Promoted Gulbarga
Indi

J.~ Suma B OBC UR STtl STD 19-05-t978 02~07-2009 Nursing Orderly 13-11,2@17 Promoted Rajajinagar

17 . Somashekar R SC UR 7TH STD 14-02-1979 13-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10-11-2017 Promoted Peenya



Continuous service in Corporation Date of
Name of the

Category Selected regular
Whether Present

SI.No Official Qualification Date of Birth appointedl Place of Remarks
Sri/SmtlKum.

Belongs to category appointment!
Promoted PostingDate Designation Promotion

18 Mudhukrishna B C SC UR 9TH STD 04-06-1978 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 14-11-2017 Promoted Rajajinagar

19 KumarS OBC UR 7TH STD 20-06-1979 05-06-2010 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2019 Promoted Gulbarga

20 RameshM SC UR 9THSTD 03-09-1985 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 23.12.2019 Promoted Gulbarga

21 .... ~ndumathi L OBC UR HSC 03-06-1984 16-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 16-11-2019 Promoted Gulbarga

22 Shiva Prakash S J OBCPH UR M.L.LS 01-04-1978 10-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 15-11-2019 Promoted Peenya

23 ManjulaD V SC UR PUC 20-03-1979 02-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 03.01.2020 Promoted Peenya

24 Shashikant Asode SC UR SSLC 01-06-1980 14-07-2009 Nursing Orderly 10.01.2020 Promoted Gulbarga

* In compliance of ESIC Headquarters order no. 02 of2022 dated: 25/07/2022.

DEP~~


